A. S. Ospartment of Justice

MATERIAL MUST NOT BE REMOVED FROM OR ADDED TO THIS PLE

FEDERAL BUREAU

siziofs.

INVESTIGATION:

Bureau File Number

FIELD OFFICE FILE

NOT FILE IN FBI HEADQUARTERS FILES

RETURN TO FOIPA

F81/00.

0	9	~	7	•	U	*	w	ч	1	182	181	Serial
5/8/3	1/29/63	2/11/63	1/2467	7/17/63	7/5/63		1/28/6/	1/27/61	7/28/61	8/24/63	8/24/8	Date
BASIN TO THE CALL THE	ON OT MEM AC	NY m ame to NO	CHARGE -OUT SHEET	NO LETTER TO DA	NY memo to No	THIS NUMBER WAS SKIPPED	DL MENO TO NO	NO TELLES TO DY	Dr. meno to NO	11 ii 11	BULKY EXHIBIT LAVERSOR,	Description (Type of communication, to, from)
12	_	\	\	_		_	<i>þ</i>	ω	h		1	No. o
2	0	\	~	0	_	_	0	0	0	_	_	No. of Pages
014	Previouscy	44		PREVIOUSLY	40		11	2	PREVIOUSLY			
	PROCESSED			PROCESSED			11	"	PROCESSE			xemptions used of Identify statute
	, LA DL FI			2 IN DL			11 11 12	0 11 11	0 10 PL FILE			Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b) or (3) cited)

		-	Z	Pages			.
Serial D	Date (Description (Type of communication, to, from)	No. o	No. of Pages		Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b) or (3) cited)	or, to wholif (b) or (3
11 8/13/43	Ka News	PRICLE	_	0	PREVIOUS	Pracessen) ?
12 8/13/18		m 1	~	9	,,	"	11
13 8/18/63	£0-3	k Halere	η	0	"	z)) H0
14 8/2/68	SAC	sime to Fire	۲	۲			
15 8/2/63	0.8	7	2	0	PREMIOUSEN	PROCESSE	2 14 40
16 8/23/63	20	K .	۲	0	"	1	11 11
17 9/24/63	No	NO LETTER TO DIR	/	0	<i>))</i>	11	11 11
18 1/27/3		MENO TO SAC	_				
19 9/5/63		FORNTIFICATION RECORD	W	W			
20 8/21/63	<u> </u>	RECORD REQUEST	_	\			
21 7/10/62	Dr.	REPORT	18	0	Previouses	Processed	
22 8/3/62							12/

6	
1	:

46	S S	32	31	30	29	*	2.7	76	28	74	23	Serial
cake/91	19/19/63	10/2/63	1/24/63	1/24/63	1/24/63	9/19/63	WATED	11/4/3	9/19/53	1/10/63	1/3/6/	Date
O. Cuerca som to Acous	LEGAT CHALLGRAM TO DIA	NO NT TO DE	DIR LETTER TO DA	NO MIT TO DIR	MUTUM	DN 02 1/4 NN	APPENDIX OMPTION SO EMERGENCY	WO ALT TO DIR	DL REPORT	St Memo TO DIA	DL REPORT	Description (Type of communication, to, from)
`	_	12	~	~	7	_	N	,	6	_	द	No. c
0	0	0	0	0	0	-	h	0	0	0	0	No. of Pages
,,	1	-	1)	1,	PREWIOUSLY			17	"	=	PREVIOUSLY	
-	=		2	//	PROCESSE			"	1	//	Processen	Exemptions u
"	11	-	"	"	SED 1x			" '	"	1	to me	Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b)(3) cited)
;	HQ	20	=	1	HQ				"	1	18 E	hom referr
			~		\rac{1}{2}				;		i n	ed

B

4	44	WEA	E.	42	*	40	39	36	37	36	35	Serial
UNDATED	11/29/63	1/26/6	11/2/63	11/1/100	11/1/63	4/6/63	10/39/63	19/3//63	19/29/6	£9/4×/61	2/42/61	Date
20 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	DLTEL TO DIR AND	NO LETTER TO DIR	WFO A/T TO DIR	NO MEMOTO DIR	OK M/T TO DIR, NO 4LR	LR AIT TO DIR	DL Aft TO DIA	NO REPORT	NO Aft TO DIE +DL	NO NI TO DIR	OLAST TO DIA + LR	Description (Type of communication, to, from)
_	7	1-	h	,	1	2	þ	8	/		7	No. o
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	No. of Pages ctual Released
,,	11	"	11	7-7	,,	71)1)1	"	"	PREVIOUSLY	
``	1,	"	*	``	"	,	,,	11		"	4 PROCESSE	Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b)(3) cited)
``	1	=	>	2	=	>	=	77	1	"	0	ute if (b)(3
``	1	"	=	11	>	7	,	=	1	=	V HQ	hom referre
`	1	;						_		1	FILE	ď

8 2 S	554	55	57	53	52	5/	50	94	84	47	46	Serial
(2) H/L/	12/763	12/2/63	£3/4/4,	12/1/63	142/63	11/30/65	12/163	69/1/41	OBLHOAD	1/39/63	11/20/63	Date
	ENT MEM	DE TECTO PIR + LS	DL MEMO TO DIA	SV REPORT	SAC LETTER TO BUR of WYAL FOR	N	764 TO D. +	DIR TRE TO ALL SACE	, Ec	DIA THE TO ALL SMES	ts terta Die Or + NO	Description (Type of communication, to, from)
_	-	\	\	7	\	W	,	_	`	\	N	No. of
0		0	Ò	0	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	No. of Pages
Parinausius		1	11	PREVIOUSLY		11	"	11	2	11	Paeviouscy	E.
Panceseen		11	12	PROCESSED		"	71	1,	11	11	PROCESSEL	Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b)(3) cited)
ડ દે		73	•	o in		7	1	=	=	=	1	to whom (b)(3) cite
7.00		=	=	HQ		"	=	;	=	=	HQ	referred d)
EILE		=	=	FILE		=	=	=	=	:	FILE	



No: 100-16601 SECT 1	Re:	No of Pages	Date: (month/year)
	Description to from)	No. of Pages	Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b) or (3) cited)

6	65	42	63	42	61	60	59	58 A	ड र	57	56	Serial
63/2/2	12/6/63	1/1/22	12/2/63	2/1/4	12/4/63	13/63	14/63	12/6/63	12/3/63	12/2/63	12/1/68	Date
	NO tel to St + DL	NO TEL TO DE + NY	ME TEL TO DIR DL VNO	1		SA TEL TO DIR, DL, NO + HO	SATEL TO DIR, DL, SL, HO & NO	ENT	SR AT TO DIR	LS REPORT	DIR TEL TO NO 45A	Description (Type of communication, to, from)
	_	_	w	2	_	6	*	-	14	22	N	No. o
0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0	0	0	No. of Pages
į	,,	11	"	N	11	"	PREUKOUSLY	<i>b70</i>	11	"	PREVIOUSLY	
`	~	"	=	1	11	,,	PROCESSED		"	"	PROCE	Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b) or (3) cited)
*	>	7	2	*	5	*	wi as		=		ROCESSED	used or, to
HØ	-	40	=	=	*	3	, HQ			1	H W	or (3) c
``	*	=	"	=	7	2	FILE		,	11	10 FIL	eferred ited)

76	75	74	73	7,2	7/	70	69	68	67	Serial
12/6/63	12/6/63	12/6/63	141/63	147/63	14/63	12/1/63	12/1/63	14/63	13/1/63	Date
FBI LAB REPORT TO DL	1	NY TEC TO DIR + DL	NO VIL TO DIE	NO TEL TO DL +JK	JK TEL TO DL + NO	NO TELTO DIR	NO TEL TO DIA, DL + SA	10 THE TO DIR, DL +SA	DIR TELTO NO	Description (Type of communication, to, from)
7	\	2	_	2	h	,		*		No. c
0	0	0	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	No. of Pages
*	11	,,	"	"	13	11	11	"	PREVIOUSLY	
"	=	*	2	7	1	10	,		, PROCESSED	Exemptions used or, to whom referred (Identify statute if (b)(3) cited)
*	>	7	=	=	=	1.	,	72	(ED)	or, to whom if (b)(3) cit
7	*	1	НО	>	20	;		1	NA	referred ed)
=	*	"),'	1	<i>''</i>	1		2	Q FILE	

SEPARATE 1-A Section, Filed in Closed Section.

Check, s	chen submittin		ory, if no previous	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	(4 - V)	
LEE HARVEY OSWA	ALD					
te Property Acquired 8/22/63		Which Property Acquantition ANNE RODGERS		Manager	Radio	Static
cation of Property or Balky E	zhibit	Recesse for Retenti		Efforts Made t	Dispose of	Some
Record of Radio		And the first of the control of the		BLANCHE"	#	st 8/2

St & Burne 13/6/m

و المالية المالية المالية

---- 100-16601

SEARCHED INDEXED SERVALIZED FILED A FI

Check, when sub	mitting semiannual inventory, if no previous correspondence with Bureau.	
105-828/8	New Orleans	
e and Character of Case		•
EE HARVET OSWALD S-R - CUBA		aries Mar
		ŠĀ.
The Leave to the Samuel Control	RD SCANNELL BUTLER, Staff Director	e de la companya de l
The	Information Council of bite Americas 620 Gravi Reason for Retention of Property and Efforts Nade to Dispose a bame	er
	Transcription	
e dag di Majoria Participa di Sarajan Properti Partikan Pangka	Identity of Agent Submitting Same	
of the Ross Agency.	ecording an interview of OSWALD by Bill Stuck 525 Gravier St, N.O.La. md/17/15	ey •
7	malyso M.R. Koock	
Julm		
	8/30/63 MPR	
	x 6.3.	
OTA	w1.113 m	
K.	8 30 MP	
CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND		
	100 = 12101274	是
	SEARCHED MOEXED SERIALIZED/DALPHLED AVA BUG 2 0 1963	
	# BUE 2 0 1963	

		。 第一章
	•	
40	•	
		The state of the control of the cont
	- 1	
		100 0 - 60 6 60 00 - 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
•		Trending Christia
4		Serial Na. Charged Charged
	•	
• .		Language for the control of the cont
*		The second secon

0	1 Barrell	الودائدة أن الوالوكير أن الوالو المساحدة المساحدة ا	ر میدون به پیراند و شهر شد. محمد دارد میشوندان میداشد	
Sh	upp	1		
			*-21	Jul
	0)			M. A. Table
and an extended the training for the company of the property				
		RECHARG	ento dura	The state of the s
				61 7
Ma Cronged			Prepiopre	

were many descriptions of the first of the f





UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT **MEMORANDUM**

SAC, NEW ORLEANS

DATE: 7/5/63

SUBJECT:

SAC, NEW YORK

Ja Harvey Biniel 100-16601 &

P.O. Box 30061 New Orleans, La.

a source who has On 6/26/63, a source who has furnished reliable information in the past, made available photographs of material located at CP National Headquarters, 23 West 26th Street, New York City. Included in this material, a copy of which is attached hereto, was:

Letter dated 6/10/63, from subject to "The Worker."

(χ) Forwarded for your information and appropriate action.

(x/) No copy of this memorandum is being retained other than the copy directed as above.

New Orleans (Info) (Encl. I) (RM)

sent of a examination:

Xxxx ext sent Bu. x1/10-25. prel SEARCHED INDEXED SERIALIZED FILED JUL 201903

FBI — NEW ORLEANS

UNITED __ATES GOVERNMENT

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Information received on

Ton.

SAC, NEW ORLEANS

DATE:

7/17/63

SAC, NEW YORK

LEE H. OSWALD PO Box 30061 New Orleans, La. SM-C

who has furnished reliable information by the past, made available to the New York Office information concerning the above captioned subject, obtained from the building located at 23 West 26th Street, New York City. Since 4/15/57, this building has been occupied by the New York State and National Offices of the Communist Party, USA. The CPUSA has been designated pursuant to Executive Order 10450. Since June, 1958, space in this building has been occupied by Publishers New Press, Inc., publisher of "The Worker," East Coast Communist newspaper.

Strict care must be exercised so that the existence of this important source of information will not become known to any outside agency. It is also to be noted that because of the nature of this source of information it will be impossible to recontact the source regarding information furnished.

7/8/63

SEARCHED AT MIDERED	The	e following disposition is be	ing made of the original exhibit:
(‡ Forwarded for your information and appropriate action. (‡ No copy of the exhibit or this letter is being retained by the NYO. Description of exhibit: See attached change of address eard for eaptioned individual.	() Place in NY file #	Serial
(\$ No copy of the exhibit or this letter is being retained by the NYO. Description of exhibit: See attached change of address eard for eaptioned individual.		•	Bohibit
Description of exhibit: See attached change of address card for captioned individual.	(* Forwarded for your information	tion and appropriate action.
Att: (1) was captioned individual. 100-1660	(this letter is being retained
M - 1 - 2		Att: (1) caption	ned individual. 100-1660

Memorandum

to : SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16601)

DATE: \$/9/63

FROM : SA Stephen M. Callender

SUBJECT: LEE H. OSWALD

SM-C

who requested that her identity be kept confidential appeared at the bro effice and furnished the following information. She informed that at about 1:15 PM she was walking on Camal St. and she ebserved an unknown individual handing out leaflets. ome of these leaflets were white in color and yellow in color and consisted of one page each. She said that she did not obtain a leaflet but read the contents on a yellow leaflet in the hand of the unknown person. She said that it contained large printing "Hands off Cubs, Viva Castro." She said that she reported this to an unknown policeman and that she did not observe any other persons around who appeared to be also diskumble distributing leaflets. This person was handing out leaflets on Camal treet between Baronne and Carondelet on the same side of the street as Gedchaux's. She described this person as a white male, age 25 to 30, 5'10", 140 pounds, very thin build, light complexion, sandy hair, wearing either an off white or light grey shirt and medium colored trousers. She could provide no further descriptotn.

At 4:20 PM Lt. William Gaillot, First District NOPD advised that the following persons had been arrested en Canal St. for listurbing the Peace.

1. LEE H. OSWALD, white, male, age 23, born 10/18/39,
New Orleans, residence 1/09 Magazine, New Orleans, lower cent er apt.
OSWALD informed arresting officer that he is a member of the New
Orleans chapter of the Fair Play or was Committee with headquarters
at 799 Broadway, New York ity. Lt. GAILLOT informed that OSWALD was
handing out yellew leaflets with inscription "Hands Off Cuba, viva

2. CARLOS JOSE BRINGUIER, white male age 29,501 Adale St. Apt.F New Orleans who informed he is the Director of the Cuban Student Directorate for the New Orleans area. He informed he immigrated to this country on 2/8/61 INS # A12546223 and has a clothing shop at 107 Decatur St.

3. CELFO MACARIO HERNANDEZ, white, male age 47, 519 Adele St.
Apt. E. He advised he is a member of the same group as Bringuier.
4. Miguel Mariano Crus, white male age, 18, 2526 Masant,

Apt. C who advised he is also a member of the Cuban Student Directorate.

2-166-16601 1-100-16739 (CARLOS JOSE BRINGUIER) 1- 97-74 (FAIR PLOT FOR BEADE Committee)

AUG 9 1963

FEY NEW ORLEANS

Sme: Xex 000 part Br. ~ 100-16601

According to Lt. GAILLOTT all four individuals were arrested for Disturbing the Peace when OSWALD became involved in an argument with BRINGUIER, HERNANDEZ and CRUZ and that a crowd developed. Taxx Lt. Gaillott informed that he had no further information at this time.

Indicus contained no information. education with Hern andey or Cruz.

Memorandum

то

FILE (100-16601)

DATE:

8/21/63

FROM

SAC

SUBJECT:

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

IS - R

On 8/21/63 at approximately 10:00 a.m., BILL STUCKEY, who was formerly with one of the New Orleans newspapers, telephonically advised he is no longer with the newspaper but is now connected with the Ross Agency, which is an advertising concern, telephone 529-2274, and also has a Latin American program on WDSU radio.

He advised that within the recent past he had interviewed LEE HARVEY OSWALD and has a 32 minute tape of his interview with OSWALD. He said this interview took place on the night of 8/20/63 and was in connection with OSWALD's claim that he is an officer in the local Fair Play for Cuba Committee. STUCKEY stated that as the FBI was probably aware, OSWALD was recently arrested by the NOPD.

STUCKEY stated his call was for the purpose of determining if the Fair Play for Cuba Committee had been cited as a subversive organization.

I advised STUCKEY I could not furnish him an answer to this question and suggested he contact the Internal Security Section of the U.S. Department of Justice.

STUCKEY stated he appreciated this information and that he would probably call.

prior to terminating the conversation, STUCKEY mentioned at 6:05 p.m., 8/21/63, OSWALD will appear on a radio program over WDSU which will last for approximately 30 minutes and that this program will be a debate type program. STUCKEY stated he tentatively has Mr. BUTLER of the South American Alliance lined up to talk with OSWALD.

3 - New Orleans

HGM: jam

SERIALIZED INGEXEL SERIALIZED AT 1 1003

AUG 2 1 1953

FBI — NEW ORLEANS

× 90-25, 11/15/12. [1-1/3

NO 100-16601

STUCKEY said this is the carte blanche program and thought that possibly I might like to hear this program.

STUCKEY also volunteered that if the FBI is interested in listening to the 32 minute tape mentioned above, that STUCKEY would make same available.

The above information was telephonically furnished SA KAACK to whom captioned case is assigned.

OFFICIAL FORM HO. 10 ANY 1941 SHOWN HOLD STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

то

SAC (100-16601)

DATE: 8/27/63

FROM

SA JOHN L. QUIGLEY

SUBJECT:

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

IS - R

On 8/10/63 Lt. FRANCIS MARTELLO, Platoon Commander, First District, New Orleans PD, advised that captioned individual had been picked up on 8/9/63 and charged with disturbing the peace. He said that OSWALD had been distributing literature for the "Fair Play for Cuba Committee" in the 700 block of Canal St. He said that OSWALD was desirous of seeing an Agent and supplying to him information with regard to his activities with the "Fair Play for Cuba Committee" in New Orleans.

2 - New Orleans (100-16601) (1 - 97-74)

(5) W

SEARCHED INDEXED SERIAL ITED AUG 28 1963

FLI - NEW ORLEANS

11/15/73. pml

PED STATES DEPARTMENT OF PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

his in

0.20

The following FBI record, NUMBER

327 925 D

is furnished FOR OPPICIAL USE ONLY

SOMETHINGS OF	BANE AND BUNGE	ARRESTED OR .	SHARE	Belevel Trans
				The state of
		100		
Marine	Lee Harvey	10-24-56		
	Oswald			
	#1653230			d LOLPE
				8/2/13. Plat 1/2 a A
New Orleans La	Lee Harvey	8-9-63	828 MCS 42-22	Section 1/0 al
	Oswald #112-723	A Same of the same	dist the peace	ELITO pay fine
			by creatin a	
	and the second s		scene	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A state of the sta	
and the second s				
		4	The state of the s	
		Standard .		
Belleville Broke Belleville		به ممرد .		
			A Samuel Control of the Control of t	
				1
			100-16	
			SEARCHED	LED
			SEP 9	
				PRLEANS
	海疆 经延迟 医黄色 化多二二烷 医马克雷氏	7事,"老","好"。		<i>U</i>

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FRI files. The notations are based on data formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS,

ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF I FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION VASHINGTON B. B. G.

-BU

The following FBI record, NUMBER

327 925 D

is femished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

The following Fill roco	ed' Unwrek 351	764 B	f in the special of	ma s ladjas in jā Ade das 197	
CONTRIBUTOR OF PROCERTERING	Brist vie berres	ARRESTES OR ACCUYED	(pane)		Brecotition
		亲张 徐从			
	PLASH BY BUREAU	Lee Har	vey Oswald	(maybe	ident)
	Any information Espionage Secti	or inqui	ry received	notiu	
	dated 11-4-59 c	aptioned	Lee Harvey	Oswald	IS-R).
	Towns and Articles				
					2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.
			6,1	•	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	A Section of the second	10.00	i erek diri 🦮		
			e de la companya de l	en e	
			a jaka angang		
			of logical magnifications	******	
		36	A		
			A service of		48 20 63 7
	mute page quot	ID NOT BE	DISSEMINA	TED OUTS	SIDE PBI
	THIS PAGE SHOU		O IN PDI AL		ine on head on day

Notations indicated by ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

INSTRUCTIONS

- I. This form may be submitted in legible handprinting.
- 2. Use separate form for each individual on whom record is requested.
- Make effort to furnish FBI Identification Number or Law Enforcement Identification Number.
- Furnish descriptive data and fingerprint classification only when FBI Number not available.
- 5. Indicate office for reply in lower-left corner only. Also list in lower-left corner all offices which should receive copies of available records. Include carbon of revised FD-9 for each office receiving copies and forward with original to Bureau.
- 6. Do not fill in block in lower-right corner.
- 7. Where available furnish Law Enforcement Idensification Number and Military Service Number.

Furnish The Known Identification Record of the Following: Hame	sification only when i	PBI Number not u	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•,		·
Furnish The Known Identification Record of the Following: Farnish The Known Identification Record of the Following: Farnish The Known Identification Record of the Following: Farnish The Known Identification Record of the Following: Farnish The Known Identification Record of the Following: Farnish The Known Identification Record Algorithms	To: DIRECTOR, FBI	Attention:	Identificati	on Division	Date 8-7	17-63
Fingerprints Send Copies To: Files Fil				LD;	15 - R -C	1
Aliases Complement Complem	. Fi	urnish The Know	wn Identificat	ion Record of	the Following:	
Rece Birth Date We w Orlegas New Orlegas Residence New Orlegas New Orleg	Name	Osma		FBI No. 3	27-925-	9
Height Weight Build Hair Build Hair Bush Complexion Rushy Ru	Aliases	034,12		Utiler No. 75		
Height Weight SLEADER Hair DROWN BLUE Complexion RODY Fingerprint Classification Also Furnish: Photo Fingerprints Handwriting Specimens Identification Division's Reply 5	10000		Birthplace	sans La	_	LEONS
Fingerprint Classification Also Furnish: Photo Fingerprints Handwriting Specimens Identification Division's Reply On basis of information furnished, unable to identify: Criminal Civil Files Files Record Attached / 0 - 16601 - 20 Photo Not Available MIDDED Photo Not Available MIDDED Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached	Height Weight Way	ild /	Hair	Eyes	Complexion	Ane I
Photo Fingerprints Handwriting Specimens Identification Division's Reply On basis of information furnished, unable to identify: Criminal Civil Files Photo Attached / 0 - 16601 - 20 Photo Attached / 0 - 16601 - 20 Photo Not Available MATHED Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached Fingerprints Attached	Fingerprint Classification			Scars, marks an	d tattoos	
	Photo Fingerprints Handwriting Specime Refurn Reply to: AC, NEW ORL Send Copies To:		- 1660)	On be unable of the unable of	is of information to identify: mal Civil Files d Attached Place Attached Down Mot Available Corprints Attached	Furnished, All Files -/660/- 20 INDEXED SEW ORLEANS

EMERGENCY CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications," revised and published as of December 1, 1961, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-American Activities, United States House of Representatives, Washington, D.C., contains the following concerning the Emergency Civil Liberties Committee:

"Emergency Civil Liberties Committee

'The Emergency Civil Liberties Committee is an organization with headquarters in New York, whose avoved purpose is to abolish the House Committee on Un-American Activities and discredit the FBI. * * * The committee finds that the Emergency Civil Liberties Committee, established in 1951, although representing itself as a non-Communist group, actually operates as a front for the Communist Party. It has repeatedly assisted, by means of funds and legal aid, Communists involved in Smith Act violations and similar legal proceedings. One of its chief activities has been and still is the dissemination of voluminous Communist propaganda material.

> FRANK WILKINSON was called as a witness when he appeared in Atlanta as a representative of the Emergency Civil Liberties Committee to propagandize against the Committee on Un-American Activities and to protest its hearings. In 1956 WILKINSON was identified as a Communist Party member by a former FBI undercover agent within the party. Summoned at that time to answer the allegation, his reply to all questions was, "I am answering no questions of this committee." This also became his stock reply to questions when he appeared during the Atlanta hearings. * * * WILKINSON has since been convicted of contempt of Congress and sentenced to one year in jail.

100-16601-2 SEARCHED _ SEKIALIZED FILED ______ SEP 2 1 1950

EMERGENCY CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE (CONT'D)

Disputing the non-Communist claim of the organization, the committee finds that a number of other individuals connected with the ECLC also have been identified under oath as Communists.

(Committee on Un-American Activities, Annual Report for 1958, House Report 187, March 9, 1959, pp. 34 and 35.)

breakers, fromts have been devised making special appeals in behalf of civil liberties and reaching out far beyond the confines of the Communist Party itself. Among these organizations are the * * Emergency Civil Liberties Committee. When the Communist Party itself is under fire these fronts offer a bulwark of protection. (Internal Security Subcommittee of the Senate Judiciary Committee, Handbook for Americans, S. Doc. 117, April 23, 1956, p. 91.)"

FBI

FD-36 (R	12-13-56)		(3)	
		FBI		
	A State of the Sta	Date:	9/18/63	
Transmi	t the following in	(Type in plain text or cod	e)	
Via	AIRTEL			
		(Priority or Metho	d of Mailing)	<u> </u>
	TO :	SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16601)		
	FROM :	SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431)		
	SUBJECT:	LRE HARVEY OSWALD IS - R - CUBA		
	# 1	Re New Orleans airtel to MY erization of CORLISS AMONT.	dated 9/12/63, r	requesting
	character	ization of CORLISS LAMONT		
	one of the ready to cause. If	the United States, had referred to "four prides" of the CP becamoperate with any Communist ROWDER made this reference at fifthe CP in the early 1940s. ONT was a member of the CP whe	ause CORLISS LAR front or any Com a National Com BUDENZ also rec	munist
	Emergency 188ue, re	"Rights", self-identified as Civil Liberties Committee (E Events CORLISS LAMONT is Vice-	CLC) April - Maj	7, 1902
	2- New Or	rleans (100-16601)(Att.2) ork (105-38431)	ار این در در در در می در در در این در	
	CTV:ptp	+ An N/N	0 100-16601	-28
X	1190-	25,11/15/77,	SEARCHED INDUCES SERIALIZED TILED SEP 2 1 19	
,	pproved:	Sent	M Per	W
	Sp	cid Agent in Charge		



T-7013 Federal Building 701 Loyola Avenue New Orleans, Louisiana



Mrs. Naomi Drake Bureau of Vital Records City Hall New Orleans, Louisians

Dear Mrs. Drake:

It is requested that this office be furnished a certified copy of birth certificate of Lee Harvey Oswald, white male, born October 18, 1939 at Hom Onleans October 18, 1939 at New Orleans, Louisiana. Hame of the father is Robert E. Lee Oswald and mother is Marguerite Claverie.

Very truly yours,

H. G. MATNOR Special Agent in Charge

1 - Addressee 1 - New Orleans (100-16801)



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (89-69)

DATE: 12/5/63

FROM

SA MERRIMAN D. DIVEN

SUBJECT:

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT

JOHN F. KENNEDY

AFO

Mr. ROY DEONARD, Manager, Montgomery and Co., 430 Chartres St., New Orleans, advised that he hashis car serviced at Will and Son Service Center, 4888 Tchoupitoulas St., New Orleans phone #TW 9-5921.

He stated that the operator of that Esso-Humble oil Service Station advised him that LEE HARVEY OSWALD has an outstanding bill in the amount of \$9.00. He said that it was his understanding that the debt was incurred for the purchase of gasoline for his station wagon.

LEAD:

The operator of Will & Son Service Center, 4888
Tchoupitoulas, should be thoroughly interviewed to determine the circumstances concerning the alleged debt. It should be determined whether OSWALD had in fact driven the automobile; any associates with him and all information relative to the description of the vehicle should be obtained.

2-New Orleans

MDD: mh
(2)

UNITED STATES GOV NMENT

Memorandum

ro : SAC. NEW ORLEANS (89-69)

DATE: 12/5/63

FROM :

SA MERRIMAN D. DIVEN

SUBJECT:

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT

JOHN F. KENNEDY

AFO

On 12/5/63,

570

America-Fore Loyalty Group, 2515 Canal Street, New Orleans, was contacted concerning another matter.

It was determined through conversation with that insurance companies have an index of all personal injury claims. This area is serviced by the Southwest Bureau of the Index System, 2204 Tower Petroleum Building, Dallas, Texas. However, a complete search of the entire country can be made through the Index System, Administration Office, Room 1101, 60 John Street, New York, New York.

It is recommended that a lead be set out to determine if LEE HARVEY OSWALD had entered any claims against insurance companies and as a result received substantial sums of money with which he may have supported himself while unemployed.

New Orleans

ADD:gas

(2)

CEN